SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE
MARCH 13TH, 2015
 ARCHITECT                                        STUDIO19 ARCHITECTS
   207 1/2 1ST AVE S, SUITE 300
   SEATTLE, WA 98104
   PHONE: 206-466-1225
DRAWING INDEX

that have texture, pattern, or lend themselves to a high quality of detailing are
encouraged.
DC4-B-1. Scale and Character: Add interest to the streetscape with exterior signs
and attachments that are appropriate in scale and character to the project and its
environs.
DC4-C-1. Functions: Use lighting both to increase site safety in all locations used by
pedestrians and to highlight architectural or landscape details and features such as
entries, signs, canopies, plantings, and art.
► Multiple common amenity areas as well as private balconies and decks offer all
residents with both indoor and outdoor venues for physical and social activities.
► The building will incorporate high quality materials that include substantial use
of pre-fi nished metal panels, commercial grade fi ber cement panels, aluminum
composite panels, metal railings and canopies and attractive exterior light fi xtures.
DESIGN GUIDELINES
CITY OF SEATTLE AND NORTH DISTRICT / LAKE CITY NEIGHBORHOOD DESIGN GUIDELINE PRIORITIES: (CONTINUED)
21         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE21     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
ARBORIST REPORT
September 5, 2014
Studio 19 Architects

1 DBH = Diameter at Breast Height, 4.5 feet above grade
2 DLR = Drip Line Radius
3 Condition is rated from Excellent, Good, Fair, and Poor
1
2
3
5
4
1
2
3
4
5
N
130TH ST
23         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE23     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
EXISTING SITE
This  two parcel site is located mid-block nearest
to the corner of Lake City Way and NE 130th

E
N
E
30TH AVE NE
SITE
LA
KE
 C
IT
Y
W
AY
 N
E
NE 127TH ST
25         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE25     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439     MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
SHADOW STUDIES - OPTION A
10:00 AM
SEPTEMBER 21

E
31
S
T
AV
E
 N
E
SHADOW STUDIES - OPTION B
10:00 AM
SEPTEMBER 21
MARCH 21 /
JUNE 21
DECEMBER 21
12:00 AM 02:00 PM
27         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE27     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439     MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
SHADOW STUDIES - OPTION C
10:00 AM
SEPTEMBER 21

4
5
4
554
4
44 4 4
4
44
5
442
1
1
1
1
1 3
29         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE29     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
ELEVATIONS, MATERIALS + COLOR PALETTE
4 6 7
4

BRICK VENEER
AEP SPAN PRESTIGE SERIES
COLOR : COOL ZACTIQUE II
6” HORIZONTAL PROFILE
AEP SPAN PRESTIGE SERIES
COLOR : COOL ZACTIQUE II
6” HORIZONTAL PROFILE
COLOR: WHITE CHOCOLATE
MUTUAL METERIALS
COLOR: EBONY
MISSION TEXTURE
FIBER CEMENT SIDING #1
COLOR: TUSCAN CLAY
9 METAL #3
COLOR: OXFORD GRAY
31        SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE31     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
SITE
VIEW FROM SITE
SITE ANALYSIS

E
31
S
T
AV
E
 N
E
C
C
D
D
N
SITE
SITE ANALYSIS
33         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE33     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
SITE ANALYSIS
SITE PHOTOS - VIEWS FROM SITE
VIEW INTO SITEVIEW FROM SITE

B
C
         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE    3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects 34
SITE
SITE SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE ANALYSIS
SITE PHOTOS - VIEWS INTO SITE
D
E
F
G
H
35         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE35     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
CONTEXT ANALYSIS
Zoning and Overlay Designation
The project site is within the Lake City Hub Urban Village and is zoned

EEE
N
E
N
E
N
EE
N
E
N
EE
N
E
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
NENENEE 1NEEEEENEE NEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 30333333333033
37         SECOND EARLY DESIGN GUIDANCE37     3021 & 3025 NE 130TH STREET, SEATTLE WA    PROJECT # 3017341, 3017439    MARCH 13TH, 2015
studio19 architects
ZONING CODE SUMMARY - APARTMENTS URBAN DESIGN CUES
The following examples of similar urban infi ll projects in the area represent well designed
attempts at creating an urban fabric in a rapidly growing city.  The Lake City Way area,